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MnDOT District Construction Personnel 
District 1 Name Phone Cell/Fax e-mail

Duluth - 1A 1123 Mesaba Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811
District Engineer Duane Hill 218-725-2704 C-218-348-9921 duane.hill@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Todd Campbell 218-725-2706 C-218-348-6712 todd.campbell@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Andrew Deming 218-725-2701 C-218-349-9985 andrew.deming@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Samantha Anderson 218-725-2748 C-218-464-8785 samantha.anderson@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Andrew Dostal 218-725-2768 C-218-348-3634 andrew.dostal@state.mn.us
Office Manager Wendi Karg-Trumbull 218-725-2774 wendi.karg-trumbull@state.mn.us

Virginia - 1B 101 North Hoover Road, Virginia, MN 55792
Resident Engineer Jeff Tillman 218-327-4502 C-218-256-9076 jeff.tillman@state.mn.us
Project Engineer John Mattonen 218-742-1097 C-218-269-5011 john.mattonen@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Neil Schroeder 218-742-1107 C-218-206-3325 neil.schroeder@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Daniel Squires 218-742-1069 C-218-780-3826 dan.squires@state.mn.us
Office Manager Glori Lundstrom 218-742-1063 C-218-780-9751 glori.lundstrom@state.mn.us

Grand Rapids 2606 E Hwy 2, Grand Rapids, MN 55744
Project Supervisor Kevin Bissonette 218-327-4162 C-218-750-0946 kevin.bissonette@state.mn.us
Office Manager Steve Ullmann 218-327-4492 C-218-750-3595 steve.ullmann@state.mn.us

Twin Ports Interchange
Project Director Pat Huston 218-725-2707 C-218-348-9902 patrick.huston@state.mn.us
Project Manager Vacant
Asst. Project Manager Steve Oswald 218-404-6376 C-218-404-6376 steven.oswald@state.mn.us
Bridge Construction Manager Al Jicha 218-348-7468 C-218-348-7468 allan.jicha@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Tom Lund 218-725-2765 C-218-348-6314 tom.lund@state.mn.us

mailto:duane.hill@state.mn.us
mailto:todd.campbell@state.mn.us
mailto:andrew.deming@state.mn.us
mailto:samantha.anderson@state.mn.us
mailto:andrew.dostal@state.mn.us
mailto:wendi.karg-trumbull@state.mn.us
mailto:jeff.tillman@state.mn.us
mailto:john.mattonen@state.mn.us
mailto:neil.schroeder@state.mn.us
mailto:glori.lundstrom@state.mn.us
mailto:kevin.bissonette@state.mn.us
mailto:steve.ullmann@state.mn.us
mailto:patrick.huston@state.mn.us
mailto:steven.oswald@state.mn.us
mailto:allan.jicha@state.mn.us
mailto:tom.lund@state.mn.us


Updated: 9/3/2020

MnDOT District Construction Personnel
District 2 Name Phone Cell/Fax e-mail

Bemidji - 2A 3920 Highway 2 West, Bemidji, MN 56601
District Engineer J.T. Anderson 218-277-7962 C-218-686-3877 j.t.anderson@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer William Pirkl 218-755-6519 C-218-766-3252 bill.pirkl@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Luke Johanneck 218-755-6563 C-218-214-0166 luke.johanneck@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Nancy Graham 218-214-3532 nancy.graham@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Chad Eklund 218-755-6534 C-218-214-0121 chad.eklund@state.mn.us
Office Manager Travis Haskell 218-755-6515 C-218-368-1061 travis.haskell@state.mn.us

Thief River Falls 248-125th Avenue Northeast, Thief River Falls, MN 56701
Resident Engineer Shawn Groven 218-683-8003 C-218-686-3878 shawn.groven@state.mn.us
Project Engineer (Grad) Joshua Benolken 218-683-8000 C-218-416-0722 joshua.benolken@state.mn.us
Project Engineer (Grad) Andrea Weleski 218-683-8009 C-218-684-1668 andrea.weleski@state.mn.us

Office Manager Joel Melvie 218-683-8000
C-218-686-0135 
F-218-683-8010

joel.melvie@state.mn.us
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Baxter - 3A 7694 Industrial Park Road, Baxter, MN 56425-8096
District Engineer Mike Ginnaty 218-828-5703 C-320-293-8548 mike.ginnaty@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Tony Hughes 218-828-5704 C-218-232-6713 tony.hughes@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Ken Slama 218-828-5735 C-218-232-6715 kenneth.slama@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Buddhika Rajapaksha Mudalige 218-828-5700 C-218-232-6735 buddhika.rajapaksha@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Nate Walton 218-828-5737 C-218-537-3144 nathan.walton@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Kirk Allen 218-828-5739 C-320-293-8512 kirk.allen@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Richard Munsch 218-828-5778 C-218-821-4488 richard.munsch@state.mn.us
Office Manager Riplee Peeters 218-828-5832 F-218-828-5814 riplee.peeters@state.mn.us

St. Cloud - 3B 3725 12th St N, St. Cloud, MN 56303
Resident Engineer Jeffrey Eggert 320-223-6605 C-320-309-4424 jeffrey.eggert@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Rob Abfalter 320-223-6617 C-320-291-7284 robert.abfalter@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Mike Klasen 320-223-6615 C-320-248-2294 michael.klasen@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Tim Paul 320-223-6546 C-320-293-9417 timothy.g.paul@state.mn.us
Office Manager Angela Fonkert 320-223-6602 F-320-223-6580 angela.fonkert@state.mn.us
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Detroit Lakes - 4A 1000 Highway 10 West, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
District Engineer Shiloh Wahl 218-846-3603 C-218-850-9018 shiloh.wahl@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Jerilyn Swenson 218-846-3604 C-218-849-1788 jerilyn.swenson@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Jesse Miller 218-846-3625 C-218-849-2756 jesse.miller@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Katy Reierson 218-846-3521 C-218-850-0003 katy.reierson@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Makala Simon 218-846-7984 C-320-905-8959 makala.simon@state.mn.us
Office Manager Amber Abraham 218-846-3520 F-218-846-0720 amber.abraham@state.mn.us

Morris - 4B 51 Minnesota Drive, Morris, MN 56267
Resident Engineer Dan Kuhn 320-208-7010 C-320-760-1410 daniel.kuhn@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Troy Wright 320-208-7005 C-320-760-6466 troy.wright@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Russ Floberg 218-332-5647 C-218-850-4221 russell.floberg@state.mn.us
Office Manager Richard "Ric" Howell 320-208-7008 C-320-287-0545 richard.howell@state.mn.us
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Rochester  - 6A 2900 48th Street NW, Rochester, MN 55901
District Engineer Mark Schoenfelder 507-286-7502 C-507-208-3938 mark.schoenfelder@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Kyle Lake 507-286-7503 C-507-251-0143 kyle.lake@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Dan Pirkl 507-286-7530 C-507-923-1375 daniel.pirkl@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Vacant
Project Supervisor Craig A. (CJ) Johnson 507-286-7536 C-507-273-7984 craiga.johnson@state.mn.us
Office Manager Kathy Bartz 507-286-7531 F-507-285-7465 katherine.bartz@state.mn.us

Owatonna  - 6B 1010 21st Avenue NW, Owatonna, MN 55060
Assistant District Engineer Mark Panek 507-446-5503 C-507-363-1179 mark.panek@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Jim Roberts 507-446-5523 C-507-456-5315 james.roberts@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Justin Slattery 507-286-7533 C-507-951-8560 justin.slattery@state.mn.us
Engineering Specialist Daniel Kopischke 507-446-5525 C-507-456-1253 daniel.kopischke@state.mn.us
Office Manager Amy Himmer 507-446-5522 C-507-456-5489 amy.himmer@state.mn.us
Grad Engineer Ethan Ihlenfeld 507-446-5524 C-507-838-1575 ethan.ihlenfeld@state.mn.us

Winona 5420 Highway 61 West, Winona, MN 55987
Resident Engineer Mark Anderson 507-205-6402 C-507-429-6302 mark.w.anderson@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Adam Wellner 507-205-6400 C-507-251-9006 adam.wellner@state.mn.us
Office Manager Scott Ludford 507-205-6401 F-507-453-2906 scott.ludford@state.mn.us
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Mankato - 7A 2151 Bassett Drive, Mankato, MN 56001
District Engineer Greg Ous 507-304-6101 C-507-327-0551 greg.ous@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Roger Risser 507-304-6102 C-507-508-1011 roger.risser@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Brett Paasch 507-304-6184 C-507-720-2067 brett.paasch@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Jared DeMaster 507-304-6237 C-507-317-6288 jared.demaster@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Todd Kjolstad 507-304-6145 C-507-381-0307 todd.kjolstad@state.mn.us

Office Manager Kris McCormick 507-304-6203
C-507-381-5028 
F-507-304-6207 

kris.mccormick@state.mn.us

Windom - 7B 180 South County Road 26, Windom, MN  56101
Resident Engineer Robert Williams 507-831-8026 C-507-822-0806 bob.williams@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Vacant
Project Supervisor Robert Sneller 507-831-8033 C-507-822-2285 robert.sneller@state.mn.us
Office Manager Laurie Pomrenke 507-831-8028 laurie.pomrenke@state.mn.us

mailto:greg.ous@state.mn.us
mailto:roger.risser@state.mn.us
mailto:brett.paasch@state.mn.us
mailto:jared.demaster@state.mn.us
mailto:todd.kjolstad@state.mn.us
mailto:kris.mccormick@state.mn.us
mailto:bob.williams@state.mn.us
mailto:robert.sneller@state.mn.us
mailto:laurie.pomrenke@state.mn.us


Updated: 9/3/2020

MnDOT District Construction Personnel
District 8 Name Phone Cell/Fax e-mail

Willmar - 8A 2505 Transportation Road, Willmar, MN 56201
District Engineer Jon Huseby 320-231-5497 C-320-894-7433 jon.huseby@state.mn.us
Assistant District Engineer Kelly Brunkhorst 320-234-8462 C-320-583-7882 kelly.brunkhorst@state.mn.us
Resident Engineer Paul Rasmussen 320-214-6320 C-320-894-6693 p.rasmussen@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Al Setrum 320-214--6321 C-320-894-7424 alan.setrum@state.mn.us

Office Manager Tim Burgess 320-214-6303
C-320-212-5740 
F-320-214-6305

tim.burgess@state.mn.us

Marshall - 8B 1800 East College Drive, Marshall, MN 56258
Resident Engineer Shanna Kent 320-234-8474 C-507-720-5268 shanna.kent@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Nsikan Ebong 507-537-2049 C-507-301-1725 nsikan.ebong@state.mn.us

Hutchinson - 8C 1400 Adams Street SE, Hutchinson, MN 55350
Resident Engineer Shanna Kent 320-234-8474 C-507-720-5268 shanna.kent@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Ben Sandoz 320-234-8464 C-320-441-9111 benjamin.sandoz@state.mn.us

Office Manager Kris Skare 320-234-8466
C-320-583-7892 
F-320-234-0971

kris.skare@state.mn.us
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Eden Prairie 7333 Bryant Lake Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Resident Engineer Elizabeth Benjamin 651-366-5957 C-651-775-4406 elizabeth.benjamin@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Curt Kallio 651-366-5956 C-651-775-8590 curt.kallio@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Alison Berreth 651-366-5958 C-651-775-1129 alison.berreth@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Tom Villar 651-366-5955 C-651-775-1131 thomas.villar@state.mn.us

Office Manager Richard Holt 651-366-5954 C-651-775-1172 richard.holt@state.mn.us
Office Admin Specialist Andree Swanson 651-366-5952 C-651-775-1094 andree.swanson@state.mn.us

G.V. Central 2055 N Lilac Drive, Golden Valley, MN 55422
Resident Engineer Steve Barrett 651-366-5132 C-651-775-1119 steven.barrett@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Tim Nelson 651-366-5136 C-651-775-1021 tim.nelson@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Bob Bobleter 651-444-8422 C-651-775-1122 robert.bobleter@state.mn.us
Engineering Specialist Jon Erickson 651-366-5916 C-651-775-1133 jon.erickson@state.mn.us
Office Manager Anne Kubat 651-366-5131 F-651-366-5143 anne.kubat@state.mn.us
Office Admin Specialist Carrie Barth 651-366-5130 F-651-366-5143 carrie.barth@state.mn.us

G.V. NW 2055 N Lilac Drive, Golden Valley, MN 55422
Resident Engineer Dan Penn 651-366-5147 C-651-775-1019 dan.penn@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Brian Porter 651-366-5216 C-651-775-4267 brian.porter@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Joe Krueger 651-366-5151 C-651-775-1078 joseph.krueger@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Martin VanDenEykel 651-366-5148 C-651-775-1090 marty.vandeneykel@state.mn.us
Office Manager Margaret Johnson 651-366-5144 C-651-433-2555 margaret.johnson@state.mn.us
Office Admin Specialist Shawneise Sudduth 651-366-5145 shawneise.sudduth@state.mn.us
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Mendota 2229 Pilot Knob Road, Mendota Heights, MN  55120
Resident Engineer Greg Asche 651-366-5904 C-651-775-1168 greg.asche@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Charles Graf 651-366-5906 C-651-775-1165 charles.graf@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Jason Hedeen 651-366-5908 C-651-775-0949 jason.hedeen@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Brian Tomassoni 651-366-5905 C-651-775-1191 brian.tomassoni@state.mn.us
Engineering Specialist Dan Figueroa 651-366-5915 C-651-775-1153 dan.figueroa@state.mn.us
Office Manager Cory Schuh 651-366-5903 C-651-775-1159 cory.schuh@state.mn.us
Office Admin Specialist Vacant F-651-406-4724

Oakdale 3485 Hadley Avenue North, Oakdale, MN 55128
Resident Engineer Eric Embacher 651-366-4302 C-651-775-1158 eric.embacher@state.mn.us
Project Engineer Nate Schutte 651-366-4303 C-651-200-5263 nate.schutte@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Daniel Shogren 651-366-4311 C-651-755-1575 daniel.shogren@state.mn.us
Project Supervisor Tom Krier 651-366-4318 C-651-775-1192 tom.krier@state.mn.us

Office Manager Sue Boyd 651-366-4300
C-651-755-1565 
F-651-366-4323

susan.boyd@state.mn.us

Office Admin Specialist Vicki Madison 651-366-4301
C-651-364-1695 
F-651-366-4323

vicki.madison@state.mn.us
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